

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 46712/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-03-2023 in WA No. 1679/2022 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

DIVYA P NAIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.238322/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.238321/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 25-10-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jishnu M. L., AOR
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Anoop R, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) Tag the matter along with SLP (C)No.9566/2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)